
 

Thursday 13th May - Ascension Day - Day 1 - Jesus (Following the Way)  
6.30 pm - Online service on Zoom,   6.30 pm - Service at Coddenham 

Friday 14th May - Day 2 - Praise (The way of abundant joy)  
6.30 pm - Online service on Zoom   

Saturday 15th May - Day 3 - Silence (The other side of words)  
2.30 pm - Service focussing on remembering at Cree@ng St Mary  

3.30 pm - Gatherings at each Church for prayers and remembering    
An opportunity to pray together and to lay flowers 

Sunday 16th May - Day 4 - Sorry (Turning around)   
09.30 am - Online service on Zoom,   11.00 am - Holy Communion at Crowfield 

11.00 am - Morning Prayer BCP at Cree@ng St Mary 

Monday 17th May - Day 5 - Offer (A new heaven and a new earth)  
Stay at home for individual prayer and reflec@on. 

Tuesday 18th May - Day 6 - Pray for (make your life a prayer)  
Walkabouts and prayers in each village at various @mes of day.  

Wednesday 19th May - Day 7 - Help (Send your Holy Spirit) 
09.00 am Online service on Zoom 

Thursday 20th May - Day 8 - Adore (Ambassadors for Love)  
6.30 pm - Service at Gosbeck 

Friday 21st May - Day 9 - Celebrate (Give us our daily bread)  
6.30 pm Online service Zoom 

Saturday 22nd May  Day 10 - Thanks (Expanding the heart)  
Outside celebra@on with music, display arts, lockdown projects etc at Stonham Aspal. 

Sunday 23rd May - Pentecost - Pentecost (Receive the Holy Spirit)  
09.30 am - Online Zoom Morning Worship,   11.00 am - Holy Communion at Earl Stonham  

6.30 pm - Outside Evening service at Hemingstone 

Check the Benefice Pew Sheet or Contact Rev Philip Payne (01449 711684, or 
revphilippayne@b@nternet.com) or any member of the Ministry Team for further details
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